

**GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
(RULES DIVISION)**

No.F.7(3)FD/Rules/98-II

Jaipur, dated : 13.03.2008

**ORDER**

**Sub: Amendment in the Rajasthan Travelling Allowance Rules.**

The Governor has been pleased to order that the following amendments shall be made in the Rajasthan Travelling Allowance Rules, 1971, namely: -

In the said rules – In Appendix – I appended to Chapter – V “Permanent Travelling Allowance”.

- (1) in item 1(a), the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (2) in item 2(a)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv), (v) and (vi), the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-”, “Rs.52.50”, “Rs.45/-”, “Rs.45/-”, “Rs.45/-” and “Rs.30/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”, “Rs.75/-”, “Rs.70/-”, “Rs.70/-”, “Rs.70/-” and “Rs.50/-” respectively.
- (3) in item 3(a), the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (4) in item 4, the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (5) in item 5(a), the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (6) in item 5(b), the existing words and figures “Rs.37.50” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.60/-”.
- (7) in item 6(a), the existing words and figures “Rs.45/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.70/-”.
- (8) in item 7, the existing words and figures “Rs.45/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.70/-”.
- (9) in item 8, the existing words and figures “Rs.60/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (10) in item 9(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv), the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-”, “Rs.60/-”, “Rs.37.50/-” and “Rs.22.50” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”, “Rs.100/-”, “Rs.60/-” and “Rs.35/-” respectively.
- (11) in item 11(a), the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (12) in item 12, the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.
- (13) in item 13, the existing words and figures “Rs.75/-” may be substituted by the words and figures “Rs.100/-”.

The above amendments take effect from 25.02.2008.

**By Order of the Governor,**



(S. K. Mittal)

**Special Secretary, Finance (Exp.)**

Copy forwarded to :-

1. All Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries / Secretaries / Special Secretaries to the Government.
2. All Special Assistants / Private Secretaries to the Ministers/State Ministers.
3. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
4. All Sections of the Secretariat.
5. All Heads of the Departments.
6. All Treasury Officers.
7. Administrative Reforms (Codification Section, Gr. 7) Department with 7 spare copies.
8. Accountant General (Audit I / II / A & E), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
9. Vidhi Rachana Sangthan for Hindi translation.
10. Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Rajasthan, Jaipur with 100 spare copies for sending to all Sub-Treasury Officers.
11. Analyst-cum-programmer, Finance Department.

Copy also to the :-

1. Secretary, Rajasthan Legislative Assembly, Jaipur with 20 extra copies for Subordinate Legislative Committee.
2. Registrar General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur / Jaipur.
3. Secretary, Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Ajmer.
4. Secretary, Lokayukt Sachivalaya, Jaipur.

  
(Shailendra Singh)  
Deputy Secretary

(T.A. – 2 / 2008)